CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
J.W. “BILL” GIARDINA, JR., PE

PRESIDENT & CEO
MICHAEL D. CHOPIN, PE

' CORPORATE SECRETARY

) . » SENIOR VICE PRESIDENTS
BRUCE L. BADON, AICP M R K - K L’.-....E I N P E...l.’:.: R 3 l N g.uam RENE A, CHOPIN, Ill, PE
ENGINEERING . PLANNING . ENVIRONMENTAL HENRY M. PICARD, IIl, PE, PLS

4176 CANAL STREET, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119-5994

TELEPHONE (504) 486-5901 FAX (504) 483-6298 VICE PRESIDENTS
P.O. BOX 19087, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70179-0087 DAVID E, BOYD, PE
WWW.BKIUSA,.COM ELLEN WILMER SOLL, AICP

OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE

February 15, 2022

TO: Richard J. Roth Re: Ellington Structures — Kellogg Pump Sta. T-Wall
Sealevel Construction, Inc Agreement to Hold Bid
P.0. Box 1037 St. Charles Parish Project Number PO80905-5F
Thibodaux, LA. 70302 BKI Project Number 10475-0341

Dear Richard J. Roth: _
This letter shall serve as a mutual agreement between Sealevel Construction, inc. and St Charles Parish to hold
the base bid price of $4,323,888.00 for the above-referenced project an additional 30 days from March 17, 2022.

It is hereby agreed that the bid price shall be held an additional 30 days until April 15, 2022. If Sealevel
Construction, Inc. is unable to hold the bid price until April 15, 2022, please notify St. Charles Parish immediately
so other arrangements can be made.

A N e

Richard T Roéh, Prgside\t,) MatthewJeweIIj”Parish President
Sealevel Construction, Inc. St. Charles Parish
Sincerely,

BURK - KLEINPETERR/Iﬁ,C

H
ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, ENVWONMENT

Hepry Picard, I, P.E., P.L.S
Senior Vice President

CC: Stephanie Bruning, SCP Grants Officer
Tyler Bagget, BKI, Inc.

NEW ORLEANB ¢ MANDEVILLE * METAIRIE * SHREVEPORT * TUSCALOOBA




