2024-0136
INTRODUCED BY:	MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional Services Agreement with Grace Hebert Curtis Architects, LLC, to perform architectural services for the St. Charles Parish Library Hahnville Branch, in the amount not to exceed $387,941.00.
WHEREAS,	St. Charles Parish Library desires to construct a new library branch in Hahnville; and,
WHEREAS,	the new library will be between 10,000 to 15,000 square feet with multiple features to incorporate the community and provide an updated library for the area; and,
WHEREAS,	the attached Professional Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish Library and Grace Hebert Curtis Architects, LLC, describes the details of the proposed services and compensation.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I.	That the Professional Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish and Grace Hebert Curtis Architects, LLC, for services as required by St. Charles Parish Library, in the amount not to exceed $387,941.00, is hereby approved and accepted.
SECTION II.	That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
The foregoing proposed ordinance was postponed indefinitely on April 15, 2024, by the following vote:
YEAS:		MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE, O’DANIELS, FISHER, DEBRULER
NAYS:	NONE
ABSENT:	NONE
2024-0136 Postponed Ordinance - St. Charles Parish Library Hahnville Branch
