St. Charles Parish

Introductions

15045 Highway 18
P.O. Box 302
Hahnville, LA 70057
986-783-5000

St. Charles Parish Courthouse

www.stcharlesparish.gov

Parish Council

Council Chairman Bob Fisher
Councilmembers Michael A. Mobley, Holly Fonseca,
La Sandra D. Wilson, Heather Skiba, Walter Pilié,
Willie Comardelle, Michelle O'Daniels, Michele deBruler

Monday, April 15, 2024

6:00 PM

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC

HEARING

Monday, May 6, 2024, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2024-0137

Sponsors:

2024-0151

Sponsors:

S*  2024-0153

Sponsors:

S*  2024-0154

Sponsors:

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 2 (Final) for the Ellington Structures-Kellogg Pump Station T-Wall
Project No. PO80905-5F, CPRA Project No. BA-0244, as part of the
West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Project, to decrease the contract
amount by $76,103.06 and decrease the contract time by forty-one (41)
days.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Lease
Agreement between the St. Charles Parish School Board and St.
Charles Parish Department of Parks and Recreation for the use of
various school sites for recreational purposes.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Services Agreement with Grace Hebert Curtis Architects, LLC, to
perform architectural services for a St. Charles Parish Library Hahnville
Branch, in the amount not to exceed $387,941.00.

Mr. Jewell

An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of
1981, to change the zoning classification from R-1A to C-3 on Lots 3
and 4, Block 1A1, Good Hope Plantation Subdivision, 878 Marino Drive,
Norco, as requested by Darryle Keith and Kristi Lott for Keith Lott's
Plumbing, LLC.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

St. Charles Parish

Page 1

Council Chambers, Courthouse

Printed on 4/16/2024



Parish Council Final April 15, 2024

S* 2024-0155 An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of
1981, to change the zoning classification from R-1A to R-2 on Lots 6A,
6B, 6C, and 6D, being a Resubdivision of Lot 6, Gassen Estate, Luling
as requested by Richard D. Whitney Jr. for Whitney Properties XII, LLC.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning
S* 2024-0156 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with

Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C., for the Willowdale Turn Lane (Project
No. P230804), in the amount of $389,442.70.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

S*  2024-0157 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 2 for the St. Charles Parish Courthouse 2nd Floor Renovation,
(Project No. GBCH0518), to decrease the contract amount by
$75,539.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and General Government Buildings

S*  2024-0158 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 3 for the SCP E. Dufresne Community Center Ida & Window
Repairs, (Project No. EDCC 0322), to increase the contract amount by
$17,178.00 and increase the contract time by 125 days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and General Government Buildings
S*  2024-0159 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with

Battco Construction and Maintenance, Inc., for the St. Charles Parish 1st
Floor Courthouse Renovation (Project No. NO-GBCHO023), in the amount
of $1,965,000.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and General Government Buildings
Accommodations for Disabled

St - Charles Parlsh WI|| upon request and “with three - (3) days  advanced notice provrde
reasonable accommodatlon to any. dlsabled |nd|v1dua| w:shmg to attend the meetmg Anyone
requmng reasonable accommodatlon requested to contact’ the Offlce of the Councll
Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the partlcular accommodatlons needed. = '

St. Charles Parish Page 2 Printed on 4/16/2024



